# OP \$115.00 28036

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM645308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		05/03/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCRIPPS MEDIA, INC.		
Street Address:	312 Walnut Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 2800		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45202		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2803682	THE MAGIC GARDEN
Registration Number:	4074981	SHOCKTOBER
Registration Number:	5578092	NEW YORK'S VERY OWN
Registration Number:	6285604	PIX 11

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6144641211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6145597282

Email:squimby@fbtlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Samantha M. Quimby

Address Line 1: FROST BROWN TODD LLC
Address Line 2: 10 West Broad Street, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha M. Quimby
SIGNATURE:	/samantha m quimby/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007286 FRAME: 0072

900615280

source=Scripps - US Bank - Trademark Security Agreement Partial Release#page1.tif source=Scripps - US Bank - Trademark Security Agreement Partial Release#page2.tif source=Scripps - US Bank - Trademark Security Agreement Partial Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007286 FRAME: 0073

# PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Partial Release"), dated as of May 3, 2021, is made by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as notes collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Notes Collateral Agent") under the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Grant (each as defined below).

# WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to (i) that certain First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of January 7, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), among The E.W. Scripps Company, Scripps Media, Inc. and the other Grantors party thereto (collectively, the "Grantors"), and the Notes Collateral Agent and (ii) that certain Grant of Security Interest Trademarks, dated as of January 7, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Grant"), made by the Grantors in favor of the Notes Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Grant, a lien and security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Notes Collateral Agent on and in certain collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A thereto;

WHEREAS, the Grant was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2021 at Reel/Frame 007158/0857.

WHEREAS, the Notes Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the Security Interest in those Trademarks (and no other Trademarks) listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth herein, the Notes Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement or in the Grant.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Notes Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates, releases and discharges the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks (and no other Trademarks), and any right, title or interest of the Notes Collateral Agent in the Released Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Notes Collateral Agent authorizes any of the Grantors and their designees to record this Partial Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable governmental authority, at the Grantors' expense.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007286 FRAME: 0074

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

# U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Notes Collateral Agent

Name: William Sicking

Title: Vice President

# Schedule 1

# RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Released Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
THE MAGIC GARDEN	USA	2803682	1/6/2004	Scripps Media, Inc.
SHOCKTOBER	USA	4074981	12/20/2011	Scripps Media, Inc.
NEW YORK'S VERY OWN	USA	5578092	10/9/2018	Scripps Media, Inc.
PIX 11 (Logo)	USA	6285604	3/9/2021	Scripps Media, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/09/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007286 FRAME: 0076